Evaluation Board User Guide
ADPL13602EVKIT# Evaluation Kit
Evaluates: ADPL13602 in 5V Output-Voltage Application
319-101041; Rev 0; 12/23 DOCUMENT FEEDBACK TECHNICAL SUPPORT
O n e  A n a l o g  Wa y ,  W i lm i ng t o n,  M A  0 1 8 8 7 - 2 3 5 6 ,  U . S . A .  T e l :  7 8 1 . 3 2 9 . 4 7 0 0  © 2 0 2 3  A n a l o g  D e v i c e s ,  In c .  A l l  r i g h t s  r e s e r v e d .
General Description
The ADPL13602EVKIT# evaluation kit (EV kit) provides a
proven design to evaluate the ADPL13602 high-efficiency,

Taiyo yuden www.ty-top.com
Note: Indicate that you are using the ADPL13602 when contacting these component suppliers.
Ordering Information
PART TYPE
ADPL13602EVKIT# EV kit
Evaluation Board User Guide ADPL13602EVKIT#
Evaluation Kit
analog.com Rev 0 7 of 11
ADPL13602EVKIT# Bill of Materials
SL. NO DESIGNATOR DESCRIPTION QUANTITY MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER
1 C1 4.7µF, 10%, 50V, X7R, Ceramic capacitor (1206) 1 MURATA GRM31CR71H475KA12
2 C2 2.2µF, 10%, 10V, X7R, Ceramic capacitor (0603) 1 MURATA GRM188R71A225KE15
3 C3 6800pF, 10%, 50V, X7R, Ceramic capacitor (0402) 1 MURATA GCM155R71H682KA55
4 C4 22µF, 20%, 16V, X7R, Ceramic capacitor (1210) 1 TDK C3225X7R1C226M250AC
5 C5, C10, C17 0.1µF, 10%, 16V, X7R, Ceramic capacitor (0402) 3 TAIYO YUDEN EMK105B7104KV
6 C6
ALUMINUM-ELECTROLYTIC; 47UF; 50V;
TOL=20%; MODEL=EEV SERIES
1 PANASONIC EEE-TG1H470UP
7 C9 0.1µF, 10%, 50V, X7R, Ceramic capacitor (0402) 1 TDK C1005X7R1H104K050BE
8 C11, C15 150pF, 5%, 100V, COG, Ceramic capacitor (0402) 2 TDK C1005C0G2A151J050BA
9 L1 INDUCTOR, 15µH, 3.4A (5mm x 5mm) 1 COILCRAFT XGL5050-153ME
10 R1 RES+, 3.32MΩ, 1% (0402) 1 VISHAY DALE CRCW04023M32FK
11 R2 RES+, 825KΩ, 1% (0402) 1 VISHAY DALE CRCW0402825KFK
12 R3 RES+, 200KΩ, 1% (0402) 1 VISHAY DALE CRCW0402200KFK
13 R4 RES+, 27.4KΩ, 1% (0402) 1 VISHAY DALE CRCW040227K4FK
14 R6 RES+, 10KΩ, 1% (0402) 1 BOURNS CR0402-FX-1002GLF
15 R7 RES+, 4.7Ω, 1% (0402) 1 VISHAY DALE CRCW04024R70FK
16 U1
HIGH-EFFICIENCY SYNCHRONOUS STEP-DOWN
DC-DC CONVERTER WITH INTERNAL
COMPENSATION (TQFN16-EP 3mm x 3mm)